General Description
The MAX5062/MAX5063/MAX5064 high-frequency,
125V half-bridge, n-channel MOSFET drivers drive high-
and low-side MOSFETs in high-voltage applications.
These drivers are independently controlled and their
35ns typical propagation delay, from input to output, are
matched to within 3ns (typ). The high-voltage operation
with very low and matched propagation delay between

MAX5062CASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO-EP* — S8E-14
MAX5062DASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO-EP* — S8E-14
Ordering Information
PART HIGH-SIDE DRIVER LOW-SIDE DRIVER LOGIC LEVELS PIN COMPATIBLE
MAX5062AASA Noninverting Noninverting CMOS (VDD / 2) HIP 2100IB
MAX5062BASA Noninverting Inverting CMOS (VDD / 2) —
MAX5062CASA Noninverting Noninverting CMOS (VDD / 2) —
MAX5062DASA Noninverting Inverting CMOS (VDD / 2) —
Selector Guide
19-3502; Rev 5; 5/07
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Selector Guide continued at end of data sheet.
*EP = Exposed paddle.
Devices are available in both leaded and lead-free packaging.
Specify lead-free by replacing “-T” with “+T” when ordering.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
M
A
X
5
0
6
2
/M
A
X
5
0
6
3
/M
A
X
5
0
6
4
125V/2A, High-Speed,
Half-Bridge MOSFET Drivers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VDD = VBST = +8V to +12.6V, VHS = GND = 0V, BBM = open, TA = -40°C to +125°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at
VDD = VBST = +12V and TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(All voltages referenced to GND, unless otherwise noted.)
VDD, IN_H, IN_L, IN_L+, IN_L-, IN_H+, IN_H-........-0.3V to +15V
DL, BBM .....................................................-0.3V to (VDD + 0.3V)
HS............................................................................-5V to +130V
DH to HS.....................................................-0.3V to (VDD + 0.3V)
BST to HS ...............................................................-0.3V to +15V
AGND to PGND (MAX5064) ..................................-0.3V to +0.3V
dV/dt at HS ........................................................................50V/ns
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
8-Pin SO (derate 5.9mW/°C above +70°C)...............470.6mW
8-Pin SO with Exposed Pad (derate 19.2mW/°C

+125°C
12 TQFN AAEG T1244-4
Ordering Information (continued)
PART HIGH-SIDE DRIVER LOW-SIDE DRIVER LOGIC LEVELS PIN COMPATIBLE
MAX5063AASA Noninverting Noninverting TTL HIP2101IB
MAX5063BASA Noninverting Inverting TTL —
MAX5063CASA Noninverting Noninverting TTL —
MAX5063DASA Noninverting Inverting TTL —
MAX5064AATC
Both Inverting and
Noninverting
Both Inverting and